
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨のち晴れ 27.9 8.9 2,476.9 65,390 65,390 48,842 133.9

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.1 11.2 2,821.5 74,488 139,878 97,684 143.2

3 曇り時々晴れ 30.3 1.0 1,504.8 39,727 179,604 146,526 122.6

4 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 7.0 2,511.6 66,306 245,911 195,367 125.9

5 晴れ時々曇り 32.2 8.1 2,735.2 72,209 318,120 244,209 130.3

6 曇り時々晴れ 32.8 6.8 2,327.6 61,449 379,569 293,051 129.5

7 曇り一時雨 27.6 0.1 977.5 25,806 405,375 341,893 118.6

8 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.0 520.0 13,728 419,103 390,735 107.3

9 曇り時々雨 27.2 0.0 498.8 13,168 432,271 439,577 98.3

10 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 6.3 2,296.3 60,622 492,893 488,419 100.9

11 晴れ時々曇り 34.8 11.0 2,830.0 74,712 567,605 537,260 105.6

12 曇り時々雨 28.0 0.0 977.5 25,806 593,411 586,102 101.2

13 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 9.3 2,677.9 70,697 664,108 634,944 104.6

14 晴れのち一時雨 30.5 3.6 1,696.7 44,793 708,901 683,786 103.7

15 晴れ一時雨 29.0 0.9 807.5 21,318 730,219 732,628 99.7

16 晴れのち曇り 29.8 2.2 1,691.9 44,666 774,885 781,470 99.2

17 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.0 445.2 11,753 786,638 830,312 94.7

18 晴れ時々曇り 28.4 9.1 2,435.0 64,284 850,922 879,153 96.8

19 晴 29.5 12.9 2,865.2 75,641 926,563 927,995 99.8

20 晴 31.5 12.5 2,878.8 76,000 1,002,564 976,837 102.6

21 晴 30.7 10.7 2,689.0 70,990 1,073,553 1,025,679 104.7

22 曇りのち晴れ 27.4 2.4 1,234.8 32,599 1,106,152 1,074,521 102.9

23 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 10.6 2,714.9 71,673 1,177,825 1,123,363 104.8

24 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 11.2 2,781.3 73,426 1,251,252 1,172,205 106.7

25 晴 32.6 12.7 2,744.6 72,457 1,323,709 1,221,046 108.4

26 晴 33.5 12.7 2,848.8 75,208 1,398,918 1,269,888 110.2

27 晴 34.9 12.6 2,735.6 72,220 1,471,137 1,318,730 111.6

28 晴 35.7 12.5 2,691.2 71,048 1,542,185 1,367,572 112.8

29 晴れ時々曇り 32.7 6.9 1,983.8 52,372 1,594,557 1,416,414 112.6

30 晴れのち一時雨 32.5 6.2 2,154.4 56,876 1,651,434 1,465,256 112.7

31 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 3.8 1,444.0 38,122 1,689,555 1,514,098 111.6

℃ h 63998.3

30.6 6.88 2064.5

4.99 1884.3

実績平均(/日) ¥54,502

  月目標値(/日) ¥48,842

月合計 ¥1,689,555
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